Last Name

Sister Biographical Report

Pezold

First Name

Annette Marie

Date

1951
1954

1954
1957

1957
1959

1959
1961

1961
1962

1962
1963

Tuesday, March 4, 2025

Birth Date 7/3/1933

Birth City St. Charles
Birth State Missouri
Birth Country us

Death Date

Death City

Death State

Death Country

IWC Cemetery

Cemetery Number

Elsewhere [

Elsewhere Location

L] Cemetery Row

Entrance Date
Investiture

First Profession
Final Profession

Departure

9/7/1951

8/15/1954

8/15/1952

8/15/1959

Parent's Names: Joseph Edward & Dorothy Mae (Murphy) Pezold

Photo

Ministry and Service

Place (Job)

UIW/IWC (Student)

Immaculate Conception School (Elementary Education/ Fontbonne College student during

Summer)

St. Frances of Rome School (Elementary Education/ Summers '58-69 Student at Marillac

College, Received BA)

St. Vincent de Paul School/Holy Souls School (Elementary Education)

Blessed Sacrament School (Elementary Education)

Our Lady of the Valley School (Assistant, Elementary Education)

City/State
San Antonio, Texas

Jefferson City, Missouri

Cicero, lllinois

Pampa, Texas

St. Louis, Missouri

El Paso/Ysleta, Texas

Page 1 of 2



1963
1965

1965
1965

1966
1969

1969
1982

1982
1985

1985
1987

1988
1992

1992
1999

1993
1996

1996
2010

2010
2011

1965
1966

1987
1988

1954
1957

1958
1969

Tuesday, March 4, 2025

Immaculate Conception School (Treasurer/Elementary Education)

St. James School (Treasurer/Elementary Education)

Immaculate Conception School (Principal/Elementary Education (also Vocation Director

'67-'68, '68-'69))

St. Anselm Parish/Center ((Superior, 69-72)(Parish Work, 72-82))

Catholic University of America (Student - Received MS Social Work)

Diocesan Office/Cardinal Ritter Institute (Social Worker, Coordinator, Catholic Charities)

IWRC (Social Worker)

IWRC (Social Worker (part time at IWRC & at Santa Rosa Hospice))

CHRISTUS Santa Rosa (Hospice Social Worker)

Baptist St. Anthony's Hospital/Sanitarium (Mission Ministry)

(Volunteer)

St. Mary's Academy (Teacher)

Queen of Peace (Director/Prog.)

Fontbonne College (Student (Summers only))

Marillac College (Student (Summers only) - Received BA in History, Minor in English)

Macon, Missouri

Potosi, Missouri

Macon, Missouri

St. Louis, Missouri

Washington, D.C.

St. Louis, Missouri

San Antonio, Texas

San Antonio, Texas

San Antonio, Texas

Amarillo, Texas

St. Charles, Missouri

Amarillo, Texas

St. Louis, Missouri

St. Louis, Missouri
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