## Sister Biographical Report

Last Name Pezold
First Name Annette Marie

Birth Date	7/3/1933	<b>Entrance Date</b>	9/7/1951		
Birth City	St. Charles	Investiture	8/15/1952		
Birth State	Missouri	First Profession	8/15/1954		
Birth Country	US	Final Profession	8/15/1959	•	
Death Date Death City		Departure	2, 23, 200		
Death State		- Parent's Names:	Joseph Edward & I	Dorothy Mae (Murphy) Pezo	olo
Death Country					
IWC Cemetery	Cemetery Row				
	Cemetery Number				
Elsewhere					
Elsewhere Locat	tion				

## Photo



Ministry and Service					
Date	Place (Job)	City/State			
1951 1954	UIW/IWC (Student)	San Antonio, Texas			
1954 1957	Immaculate Conception School (Elementary Education/ Fontbonne College student during Summer)	Jefferson City, Missouri			
1957 1959	St. Frances of Rome School (Elementary Education/ Summers '58-69 Student at Marillac College, Received BA)	Cicero, Illinois			
1959 1961	St. Vincent de Paul School/Holy Souls School (Elementary Education)	Pampa, Texas			
1961 1962	Blessed Sacrament School (Elementary Education)	St. Louis, Missouri			
1962 1963	Our Lady of the Valley School (Assistant, Elementary Education)	El Paso/Ysleta, Texas			

Tuesday, March 4, 2025 Page 1 of 2

1963	Immaculate Conception School (Treasurer/Elementary Education)	Macon, Missouri	
1965			
1965	St. James School (Treasurer/Elementary Education)	Potosi, Missouri	
1965			
1966	Immaculate Conception School (Principal/Elementary Education (also Vocation Director	Macon, Missouri	
1969	'67-'68, '68-'69))		
1969	St. Anselm Parish/Center ((Superior, 69-72)(Parish Work, 72-82))	St. Louis, Missouri	
1982			
1982	Catholic University of America (Student - Received MS Social Work)	Washington, D.C.	
1985			
1985	Diocesan Office/Cardinal Ritter Institute (Social Worker, Coordinator, Catholic Charities)	St. Louis, Missouri	
1987			
1988	IWRC (Social Worker)	San Antonio, Texas	
1992			
1992	IWRC (Social Worker (part time at IWRC & at Santa Rosa Hospice))	San Antonio, Texas	
1999			
1993	CHRISTUS Santa Rosa (Hospice Social Worker)	San Antonio, Texas	
1996			
1996	Baptist St. Anthony's Hospital/Sanitarium (Mission Ministry)	Amarillo, Texas	
2010			
2010	(Volunteer)	St. Charles, Missouri	
2011			
1965	St. Mary's Academy (Teacher)	Amarillo, Texas	
1966			
1987	Queen of Peace (Director/Prog.)	St. Louis, Missouri	
1988			
1954	Fontbonne College (Student (Summers only))	St. Louis, Missouri	
1957			
1958	Marillac College (Student (Summers only) - Received BA in History, Minor in English)		

Tuesday, March 4, 2025 Page 2 of 2